RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AWARDING THE BID
OF DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC. , FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF EAST FRONT STREET FLOOD
MITIGATION PROJECT NO. ST-1201 IN THE AMOUNT
OF $2,964,012.50; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2014, two responsive bids were opened
for the Construction of East Front Street Flood Mitigaticn,
Project Nco. 8T-1201, with Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. submitting
the lowest bid; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid cof Douglas N. Higging, Inc. in the
amount of $2,964,012.50 is hereby awarded, and the City Manager
is authcorized to enter into a contract in conformity with the
bid documents upcen the advice and consent cof the City Attorney.

Section 23 That FEMA Phase II grant funding (approved
in Resolution No. 14-065) prcvides 75% of construction costs up
to 5$2,454,440.00, with a 25% city match, and 100% funding for
administration costs, up to $40,408.00. Funds will be depcsited
into Stormwater Utility revenue account 402-331-550.
Construction funds for East Front Street Flood Mitigation,

Project No. S5ST-1201 are budgeted in expense account 402-3802-

538-65.

Page 1 of Z



Secticon 3: That this Resclution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the

Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held

this day of , 2014.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on day of , 2014.

Filed with the Clerk on , 2014,

Mayor Craig Cates

Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commisgssioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lope:z
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley

Commissioner Tony Yaniz

CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



